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Date of
Registration.

29 July,
24 Nov.,
22 Dec.,

97 July,

25 Mar.,
1 June,

25 June,
23 June,
27 Dec.,

24 Nov.,
8 Jan.,

6 Jan.,
28 Jan.,
14 May,

26 Sept.,
12 July,

5 Nov.,
10 Jan.,
16 Mar.,

5 May,
26 May,
18 July,

27 Mar.,

1 July,
22 May,
22 Dec.,
22 June,
25 May,
12 May,

6 Aug.,

10 April,

18 Sept.,

1 Aug.,

1911
1881
1908

1906

1904
1904
1906

1905
1900

1904
1906

1910
1910
1909

1902
1892
1892
1905
1909

1902
1905
1908

1884

1895
1911
1904
1904
1881
1908

1906

1908

1905

1902

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Name.

Seymour, Claude Hamilton
Seymour, Stanley Briscoe ..

Shain, William Ogilvie
Sharp, Cyril

Shaw, Guy Langston .
Sheldon, Reginald Middleton
Sherriff, Lionel

Shirriffs, Francis Sinclair ..

Short, Francis james
Shroff, Alfred Homy, M.A...
Skeet, Henry Gilbert

Skoglund, Kossuth William

Sloane, Thomas Seddon

Evans

Sloane, Walter Rutherford..

Smale, William

Smith, Alfred

Smith, Alfred Edwin
Smith, Arthur Ercest Louis
Smith, George William

Smith, Horace Craven

Solomon, William Harry ..

Sommerville, William Pren-
tice

Southcombe, James

Squires, William Westbrooke
Staples, Percy Walter
Steele, Robert W. C.
Stenhouse, William
Stephenson, Frederick Prat-

ten
Stevenson, Bertram Onslow

Stevenson, Edward Stuart ..

Stinear, Joseph Leo ..

Btocker, George

Stockwell, Francis Henry ..

DENTISTS' REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND-—continued.

[No.

Qualification.

Residence.

Registered under section 2 of ¢ The Dentists
Amendment Act, 1910’

In continuous practice for five years prior to the
passing of “ The Dentists Act, 1880

Registered under section 11 of * The Dentists Act,
1908,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered undersection 11 of ¢ The Dentists Act,
1904,’* on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ pupilage

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of * The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ‘“ The Dentists
Act, 1904,” on certificate of Board of Ex-
aminers issued after three years' apprentice-
ship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ““The Dentists Act,
1904,” on ceriificate of Board of Examiners
issued after thr.e years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ¢ The Dentists Act,
1908,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
isxued after four years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ““ The Deutists Act,
1908,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after threc years' apprenticeship

Registered undersection 11 of ““ The Dentists Act,
1908,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under the Imperial Act intituled
“The Dentists Act, 1878

Certificate of competency issued by the Board of
Examiners after three years’ apprenticeship

Registercd under provisions of section 10, sub-
section (d), of ““ The Dentists Act, 1904 "

Re«gistered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Act,

1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners granted after
three years’ apprenticeship

Lic. Den, Surg. R. Coil. Surg. Jing. 1902

Registered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years' appienticeship

In continuous practice for five years prior to the
coming into operation of “ The Dentists Act,
1880

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ pupilage

Rogistered under section 2 of ‘“The Dentists
Amendment Act, 1910’

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

In practice at the date of the passing of ‘The
Dentists Act, 1880

Registered under section 11 of *“ The Dentists Acs,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered as holding foreign diploma recog-
nized by the New Zealand University under
section 15, subsection (2), of ¢“ The Dentists
Act, 1904 "

Registered under tection 11 of *“ The Dentists Aot,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ¢ The Dentists
Act, 1904,” on certificate of Board of Ex-
aminers issued after three years’ apprentice-
shi

Certificate of Board of Examiners granted after
three years’ apprenticeship

Christchureh.
Christchurch.

Nelson.
Gisborne.

Thames.
Reetton.

Gisborne.
Auckland.
Opotiki.

Auckland.

Wanganui.
Whangarei.
Auckland.
Whakatane.

Cbristchurch.
Auckland.
Invercargill. |
Auckland.

Auckland.
Invercargill.
Onehunga.
Tauranga.
Waverley.
Nelson.

Wellington.

Wellington.
Winton,

Hastings.

Auckland.

Christchurch.

Hastings,

Palmerston North.



