DENTISTS' REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND—continued.

Date o Registrat		Name.	Qualification.	Residence.
29 July,	1911	Seymour, Claude Hamilton	Registered under section 2 of "The Dentists Amendment Act, 1910"	Christchurch.
24 Nov.,	1881	Seymour, Stanley Briscoe	In continuous practice for five years prior to the passing of "The Dentists Act. 1880"	Christchurch.
22 Dec.,	1908	Shain, William Ogilvie	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Nelson.
27 July,	1906	Sharp, Cyril	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Gisborne.
25 Mar.,	1904	Shaw, Guy Langston	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' pupilage	Thames.
1 June,	1904	Sheldon, Reginald Middleton	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Reefton.
25 June,	1906	Sherriff, Lionel	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Gisborne.
23 June,	1905	Shirriffs, Francis Sinclair	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Auckland.
27 Dec.,	1900	Short, Francis James	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after	Opotiki.
24 Nov.,	1904	Shroff, Alfred Homy, M.A	three years' apprenticeship Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Auckland.
8 Jan.,	1906	Skeet, Henry Gilbert	Registered under section 11 of ⁷ The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Wanganui.
6 Jan.,	1910	Skoglund, Kossuth William	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners is ued after four years' apprenticeship	Whangarei.
28 Jan.,	1910	Sloane, Thomas Seddon Evans	Registered under section 11 of "The Deutsts Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Auckland.
14 May,	1909	Sloane, Walter Rutherford	Registered under section 11 of The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Whakatane.
26 Sept.,	1902	Smale, William	issued after three years' apprenticeship Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after	Christchurch.
12 July,	1892	Smith, Alfred	three years' apprenticeship Registered under the Imperial Act intituled "The Dentists Act, 1878"	Auckland.
5 Nov.,	1892	Smith, Alfred Edwin	Certificate of competency issued by the Board of	Invercargill.
10 Jan.,	1905	Smith, Arthur Ernest Louis	Examiners after three years' apprenticeship Registered under provisions of section 10, sub-	Auckland.
16 Mar.,	1909	Smith, George William	section (d), of "The Dentists Act, 1904" Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Auckland.
5 May,	1902	Smith, Horace Craven	issued after three years' apprenticeship Certificate of Board of Examiners granted after three years' apprenticeship	Invercargill.
26 May, 18 July,	1905 1908	Solomon, William Harry Sommerville, William Pren- tice	Lic. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Eng. 1902 Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Onehunga. Tauranga.
27 Mar.,	1884	Southcombe, James	issued after three years' appienticeship In continuous practice for five years prior to the coming into operation of "The Dentists Act,	Waverley.
1 July,	1895	Squires, William Westbrooke	1880" Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after	Nelson.
22 May,	1911	Staples, Percy Walter	three years' pupilage Registered under section 2 of "The Dentists Amendment Act, 1910"	Wellington.
22 Dec.,	1904	Steele, Robert W. C.	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after	
22 June,	1904	Stenhouse, William	three years' apprenticeship Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Wellington.
25 May,	1881	Stephenson, Frederick Prat- ten	In practice at the date of the passing of "The Dentists Act, 1880"	Winton.
12 May,	1908	Stevenson, Bertram Onslow	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Hastings.
6 Aug.,	1906	Stevenson, Edward Stuart	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered as holding foreign diploma recog- nized by the New Zealand University under section 15, subsection (2), of "The Dentists Act, 1904"	Auckland.
10 April,	1908	Stinear, Joseph Leo	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Christehurch.
18 Sept.,	1905	Stocker, George	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Ex- aminers issued after three years' apprentice-	Hastings.
1 Aug.,	1902	Stockwell, Francis Henry	ship Certificate of Board of Examiners granted after three years' apprenticeship	Palmerston North.